853

High speed lockstitch machine

AEAE,

with thread trimmer

= W F M

PARTS BOOK

WIRAEAN, HEEES, #5.

Please confirm the relative applications Ref. No,part No.

when buying the parts.

2. Rk, LI Thread tension & bobbin winder components

3. kAT Main shaft & thread take-up components

4. 5H4F. HEREMH  Needle bar & hook components

5. E#l. #AZEBF  Presser bar & tension release components

1

4+

2

o>
1 %‘3

% -
35
19
T_M=M# _ Arm bed components F=] Be |HBE WA Deacription Fe| BRs [aE]  BRER Deacription pel wus [ua]  wuan Deacription FE| wS RUE SHEH Deacription
1 [1soor201] 1 | e Small wire clamp 1 |or2061032 1 | smsTHext0 Screw M6 10 1 [11s010801 [ 1| $H4F HamETLE Cap 1 |101050101 |1 SRR Presser adjushing screw nut
2 101020201 2 | HZ§TSM4. 37-40X6 Screw SM4.37-40 X 6 2 101030201 | 1 | BREREATHH Thread take-up pin 2 | 115025601 | 1 HEE7.8X 6 Felt 2 [125050201 ) 1 | YEEARET Presser spring regulator
3 125023001 1 | mmemm Washer 3 |101092201 | 1 | e Oil wick 3 [101040301 | 1 | 4+ LIME Needle bar bushing upper 3 [101050301 | 1| JHESAF Presser guide bar
4 101020001 2 | emsToNs 95-287 Screw SM5.95-28 X 7 4 |rot0s0a0n | 1| ke Thread take-up lever 4+ [101040001 | 1| gtFm Needle bar,M 4 [r2s0s0q0m) 1| SHESE Presser adjushing spring
5 |101020502) 1 | ks Slow adjusting hook 5 |[101030501 | 1 | BT Thread take-up bar 4+ 101040402 | 1| $HHFH Needle bar,H 5 |toros0501 | 1 f FEAF Presser bar
6 |115111601| 1 | #BEswa. 37-40 Nut SM4.37-40 6 |101030601 | 1 | BkexAFEIHE Thread take-up bar oil set 5 |101040501 | 1| SHATEEREAEEIR Slide block 6 |101050601 | 1 | EAFTAR Presser bar guide bracket
7 |115090701| 1 | Kz Arm thread guide right 7 |115021402 | 1| #E8X15.5 Washer 6 |101040601 | 1| §HAFSLI4EEE Needle bar guide groove 7 |115024801 | 1 | #ZETSM6. 35-40 X8 Screw SM6.35-40%8
g+ [101020801| 1 | sespzemprm Therad tension asm M 8 |101030801 | 2 | keaTiRstImE Needle bearing 7 |115024601 | 2 | #2%TSM3. 57-40%6 Screw SM3.57-40X6 8 [115034201 1 | 7| #4.2X3.3 Rubber plug
g+ |101020802| 1 | skegseimen Therad tension asm H 9 |[101030901 | 1 | Hrzkhiw Needle bar crank 8 101040801 | 1 | EHFTHELHN Needle bar thread guide 9 |1otos090t 1 B Oilring
9 |101022001| 1 | wazumET Tension release supportting pin | 10 [101031001 | 1 | $HF&AT Needle bar connecting rod 9+ [101040901 | 1 | $HHFTAEM Needle bar bushing lowerM 10 [t01051001 [ 1 | EAFHE Presser bar bushing lower
10 [ro1022101| 1 | s Thread tension assy 11 [rotestion | 1 | sresemmseieEs Screw (left twist) 9+ |101000902 | 1 | EHAFTHEH Needle bar bushing lowerH 11 (115031001 | 1| ARETSM3. 57-40X10.5 [ Screw SM3.57-40x10.5
11 |101022201| 1 | -#24TSMA 7628 % 6 Screw SM4.76-28 X6 12 |101031201 [ 1| 4HiFeEEAE Needle bar connection 10 [101041001 | 1| §HBETMS. 17-44X4.5 | Screw SM3.17-44X4.5 12+1115030701 | 1 | [EREEAEN Presser foot asm M
12 | 115090301 1 T Thread guide plate 13 |101031301 | 1 $B4TSM3. 57-40 X 7 Screw SM3.57-40X7 11 |101041101 | 1 FHTIT IR Needle bar thread guide ring 12+ 115030702 | 1 | JERMLEMHH Presser foot asm H
13 |101010901| 1| 4B4TSM4. 76286 Screw SM4.76-28 X6 14 |101031404 | 1 | BkeTeBLE Thread take-up lever asm 12+ [ 115024101 | 1| 1§t (DBXI)#14 Needle (DBXI)#14 13 [101051301 | 1| 4di s Finger guard
14 |101022501 | 1. | geskRian Bobbin winder unit 15 [125031501 | 1 | &HiFeAER Counter weight 12+ [ 115024102 | 1| #Hl$t (DPX5)#22 Needle (DPX5)#22 14 (102050101 | 1| 3RFEBMETALATAALE Hand lifter link asm
15 [101022601| 3 | memusx 10 Screw M5X 10 16 |101031601 | 1 | o7, 14-28%16 Screw SM7.14-28X 16 13 |1oom302 | 1 | feisspeme Gear and pinion asm 16 101052001 2 | HTFTAFERETSH Lever link pin
16 |101022701| 1 2)47] Cutter 17 [101031701 | 2 | 4B4TSM6. 35-40X6 Screw SM6.35-40 X6 14 101041401 | 1| AR Gear 16 |101052101 | 3 | BAihigALE: Washer
17 [101022801 | 2| #zsToms 57-40x 6 Screw SM3.57-40 X6 18 |10t031801 | 1| #B5TSH7. 14-2815.5 Screw SM7.14-28X15.5 15 [101041501 | 8 | #24TsM6. 35-40x8 Screw SM6.35-40%8 17 (101052301 1| [RATHFAAALERET Hinge screw
18 [101022001| 1 | smssesmu Bobbin thread tension asm 19 |tot031901 | 1 | 7L%Es 8 Rubber Plug 6.8 16 [101041601 | 1| g Farigd Pinion 18 [101052601 | 1| ARELTRARARELL Lever link pin
19 f101023001 | 1 | memsEHE Rubbering 20 |101032002 | 1 | ramEiamE Main shaft front bushing 17 |1010a1701 | 1| BEmRpE Gear 19 1048050342 4 { 4BES snap ring E5
21 |101032101 | 1 SRR FNE Bobbin winder driving wheel 18 | 101041801 | 1 T g5 Pinion 20 1102050201 | 1 | ARELSALBLEE Wire cable asm
22 |o14600832| 2 | s2sTMOXS Screw M6X8 19 | 101041901 | 1| MRig Upright shaft 21 (101062901 | 1| ARELAR S 115 Spring
23 |101032301 | 1 | ragehigs Bushing intermediate 20 |101032401 | 1 | #24TsM5. 95-28 %10 Screw SM5.95-28 X 10 22 (081004070 | 1 | OBUEE7.2X1.8 O-ring
24 101032401 | 1| s24TSH5. 95-28X 10 Screw SM5.95-28X 10 21 [101082102 | 1 | vz bams Upright shaft bushing,upper 23 101010901 | 1 [ #25TSM4. 76-28X 6 Screw SM4.76-28 X6
25 |101032501 | 1 i Thrust collar 22 | 101042201 | 1 IR TAHEs Upright shaft bushing,lower 24 1101052201 | 1 | $AFERPRIATERET Screw
26 |115024801 | 2 | #24TSM6. 35-40% 8 Screw SM6.35-40X 8 23 |101042301 | 1| BEHRE(LES Bobbing case holder 25 [125053401 | 1 | $AEBSATATAM Knee lifter connecting rod
27 101032702 | 1 | baEamE Main shaft bushing rear 24 | 115072601 | 1| #24TSMA. 37-40 X 12 Screw SM4.37-40% 12 26 [102050601 | 1) SR AL Presser lifter cam shaft
= wne &= g — 28 |115024001 | 1| w15 x27%7 Oil seal 25 [101042502 [ 1 | THELHE Bushing rear 27 101052501 | 1|45 FEBIGIAT Connecting rod vertical
FS| RS | #E8 AR . Deacription 29 101033802 | 1 | rag Main shaft 26 |101042601 | 1| ke Thrust collar 28 125053301 | 1| SHEARSTLAM Pressure agjusting screw asm
1 | 1002504 [ 1 | mEme Machine cover assy 30 |ozsos0246 | 4 | mmmm Spring washer 27 |101042701 | 2 | #B4TSM4. 37-40X5 Screw SM4.37-40X5 29 |101054401 | 1 | {HEMIRTF Hand lifter
2 122812221 : g:ﬁ’_—?—_‘ ::: ‘:Ia;:e g:rsll:‘et 31 |o18s02032| 4 mfmsxzo Screw M5 X 20 28 | 115073201 | 1| TFamrhimE Bushing middle 30 [101054501 | 1 | #25TSM3. 57-40X 9.5 Screw SM3.57-40%9.5
32 1010329001 | 1 | mimeae Motor rotor assy 29 |10t042901 | 1 | T Lower shaft 31 101054601 ) 1| HEES. 7 Washer 3.7
4 |11s010701| 2 | #1555 Rubber plug 33 125033303 | 1 | Fae Hand wheel assy 30 | 101043001 | 1| THARTIAE Lower shaft front metal
5 |101056001) 3 | 424TSM4. 76-28X 12 Screw SM4.76-28 X 12 34 |o12501032| 2 | #E§TM5X10 Screw M5X 10 31 | 115073401 | 1 shEt Qil seal
6 125010601 1 RER Side plate 35 |101034101 | 1 idsmEs Felt 32| 115071901 | 1 THPR s Oil wick
7 |125010701| 1 )=EES Gasket 33 | 115071401 | 1 SHESHRET Oil seal screw
g |101010801| 1 ks Thread take-up lever cover 34 |1010434022) 1 | HEHRLAH Hook asm
9 [101010901| 4 | 4B5TSH4. 76-28X6 Screw SM4.76-28 X6 35 | 115072401 | 1| #K Bobbin
10 [101011001) 2 | FLE12.5 Rubber plug 36 [1150727012| 1| RESEEH Bobbin case asm
11 |115011401| 3 | 7/ %8.5 Rubber plug 37 | 101043701 | 1 FHTBPUEEY Needle bar guide groore
12 |101011201] 1 LEN Oil sight winder 38 | 014760432 | 1 B2ETSM5. 95-28 X 4 Screw SM5.95-28 X4
13 |101011301| 1 FL#E20 Rubber plug
14 |101011401| 1 FLE20.9 Rubber plug
15 |101011801| 1 MR Slide plate components
16 |101011901] 1 HEAR Slide plate
17 |101012001| 1 HERE Bed slide spring
18 |101012101| 2 HEAREIRET Screw
19+ | 115023401 1 EHiRM Needle plate M
19+ | 115023402 1 SHARH Needle plate H
20 |115023501| 2 B2ETSMA. 37-40X 6 Screw SM4.37-40 X6
21 |101012401| 4 RIS AE Bed screw stud
22 |028060246| 4 HEHETS Spring washer T6
23 |101012601| 1 BINEE Edeg winding device
24 |101013201| 4 | BESpEEET Rivet
25 | 6063431 1 HEHRG Coding card
26 | 6063174 1 RIS Model plate
27 [115012501 | 2 | 424TSM4. 37-40X5.5 Screw SM4.37-40X 5.5
28 [102110302| 2 | EBLER Wire fixing plate
29 |101013301| 1 7lL#s.8 Plug8.8
30 |o62710812| 11 $Z5TSM4. 76-28 X9 Screw SM4.76-28 X9
31 |115114801| 1 BEER Wire fixing plate
32 |o62500616] 1 125TM5 X 6 Screw M5X6




6.3%#E8% Feed mechanism components

7. ERE T AR

Feed adjusting mechanism components

8. {HimiEEEH  Oil lubrication components

10. BEI%ER4  Thread trimmer components

11. #=5E#  Control components

7
2 °

4
-
12 13 14 {? T
9
——1
==
5
S
3
FS| YRS |82 LB Deacription
1+ |125110101 | 1 BEETR Display screen
1+ |125110102 | 1 BIEETR Display screen
2 014500832 2 | #2§TM5X8 Screw M5x 8
3+ |125110201 | 1 A lEEpizLes Control box assy
3+ [125110202 | 1 Y Control box assy
4 125110301 | 1 BIERS% Operating screen traverse
5 |t01011701 | 2 $25TM5 X 35 Screw M5 x 35
6 |108502232| 1 125TM5X 22 Screw M5 x 22
7 |125110401 | 1 HEBRE Rubber cap
8 |018504032 | 1 HRETN5 X 40 Screw M5 x40
9 |025050132 | 2 THES Washer 5
FS| RS |48 MR Deacription Fe| wae |us IR B R Deacription Fe| wae | e WAL B AR Deacription 7| wre |4 LIRS Deacription 12. Bt Accessories
1 |101060103 1 EAFEH Connecting rod asm 1 ]102070304) 1 | BLERHEA Feed rod 1 |101090101| 1 |4B4TSM3. 57-44X4.5 Screw SM3.57-44X 4.5 1 |6s832 2 | 4ZETSM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64 "x40 L=12
2 |101060201| 1 PEARER Rocker shaft connecting rob 2 |048050342| 3 | $4EES Snap ring E5 2 |125091301| 1 | EIERRH AR Arm oil shield 2 |6R7662 2 | FREIZETHE Washer
3 |101060301| 1 AT EH Feed dog driving connecting rob| 3 [101070303) 1 | Bl R4EHTSH Feed regulator pin 3 |101090301| 1 | [EhE il felt 3 |GR7661 1| IRERAH Partiality shank asm
4 |101060401) 1 ERHR OO Feeding eccentric wheel 4 |101062401) 2 | BZ4TSM3. 57-40X 6 Screw SM3.57-40 X 6 4 |101090401| 1 |shEk Oil pipe clamp 4 |GsS175 2 | EEHTIEERET Screw
5 |o4s200142| 1 | $4REc20 Retaining ring 5 101070503 1 | FERFTER Feed regulator 5 |101054601( 1 | FHES 7 Washer3.7 5 |GR7663 | T Motorial knife
6 |101060601| 2 | 4B4TSM6. 35-40X 13 Screw SM6.35-40X 13 6 101070602 1 | ERHETRHE Feed regulator brushing 6 |101090601| 1 | [ElHEER Oil felt presser 6 | GL650 1| IZEISMI1/64"x40 Nut SM11/64 "x40
7 |101060701| 1 ERURDIZ AR Feeding eccentric wheel cover 7 |125074901| 1 | fElEEFFEAH Reverse sewing switch 7 101090701 1 | hEEEIREL Oil thread board asm. 7 | GR7660 1| BETIR Knife bracket
8 |101042001| 2 | #B4TSM3.57-40X6 Screw SM3.57-40X6 8 |101010901| 2 | #24TSM4. 76-28X6 Screw SM4.76-28 X6 8 |115031001| 2 | #Z4TSM3.57-40X10.5 Screw SM3.57-40%X10.5 8 |6s9890-27| 1 | EITIFTIIRET Screw
9 |101060901| 1 EREF Feeding eccentric rod pin 9 |101070901| 1 | EREETHIZAE Feed regulator screw 9 |101090901| 1 |HE il sight window 9 | GR7656 =] Secant knife
10 101022801 3 | #BETSM3.57-40X 6 Screw SM3.57-40X6 10 101071001 | 1 | ERIIEHEE Spring 10 [101091001) 1 | AEORE Rubber ring 10 | GR7658 1| PstR Protect needle patch
11 |101061101 1 TR EATARALIRET Hinge screw 11 |102070601| 1 | [FEp%Y Pin 11 |101091101| 1 |SRER Pump unit 11 | 681755 1| IBETSM9/64"x40 L=4 Screw SM9/64 "x40 L=4
12 |101061203| 1 FERHE RN R Feed adjust link assy 12+ |125071201 | 1 | ERLEEHESIM Feed dial\ 12 |028050246| 1 | % IMETS Spring washer T5 12 | GH1001 1| A Thread shear rock arm
13 |101061301| 1 FERHR TR A 8 Adjusting link fulcrum shaft,R 12+ | 125071202 1 | 3ERLEEHEHH Feed dialH 13 |115072601) 1 | EHERETSMA. 37-40X 12 Screw SM4.37-40X 12 13 | GR7664 1| BEhELL AR Positioning block
14 |101032401| 2 | 424TSM5. 95-28X 10 Screw SM5.95-28 10 13 [125103901) 1. | #24T Screw 14 |o028060246| 2 |WEHETS Spring washer T6 14 | Gwos1 1| HE Spring
15 |101061501| 1 ERHETNIRE A 4 Adjusting link fulcrum shaft,L 14 ]101071501} 1 H25TSM4, 76-28X 18 Screw SM4.76-28 X18 15 |101074701| 1 Z5TSN5. 95-28 X 12 Screw SM5.95-28 %12 15 | @S1760 2 $24TSM3/16"x32 L=14 Screw SM3/16 "x32 L=14
16 |101061602| 2 | ERIGIEEHIFH Connecting link short pin,H 15 |115040701| 2 | OF4ME9. 2% 2.7 Rubber ring 16 [101091601) 1 |ARIEHARAE Oil pump support 16 | G01001 1| MERE Thread shear cam rock arm assy
17 [101061701) 2 ERHCIEIR Connecting link long pin 16 | 1020707011 1 IR AR LR 1 Feed reverse arm asm 17 [101091701) 1 | sk Rubber joint 17 | Gs1761 1 2ETSM11/64" x40 Screw SM11/64 "x40
18 |101061801| 2 | ‘@iBEHIREIE Walking foot short pin 17 101071801 | 1| #2574, 76-28X 18 Screw SM4.76-28 X 18 18+ 101091801 1 | FAhiRE Main shaft oil tube 18 |G01000 1| AR Shaft bush
19 |115047001| 2 | #BETSM3. 18-44X 6 Screw SM3.18-44X6 18 | 101071901 | 1 | fEERiRIE Feed reverse spring 18+ |125091801| 1 | -4hfiimeE Main shaft oil tube 19 | Gs1754 1| BETSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4 "x40 L=10
20+ | 115046901| 1 | $ERIZFM Feed dog M 19 J101072001 | 1 | imEpiRREE E Adjusting link spring 19 [101091902| 1 | TihfimE Hook driving shaft oil tube 20 2| DT Pole
20+ | 115046902| 1 FERIFH Feed dog H 20101072101 1 | BFMRES IR Adjusting link guide spring 20 [101092001| 1 | FEtkiREETEE Adjusting spring 21 | GR7656 L Trhead shear cam
21 |101062101| 1 FHUAHE Feed bar assy 21| 101072201 2 | #24TSM4. 37-40X5 Screw SM4.37-40X5 21 [101092101| 1 | FEARIHEEHTARET Oil adjusting screw 22 1| REILE Bale band
22 |101062201) 1 TR Feed bar shaft 22 |101072301| 1 | REEER Feed spring hood 22 [101092201| 3 |ihsk Wick 23 |6s788 1| 4ZETSM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64 "x40 L=5
23 |101062301| 1 | ZFz= Feed bar 23 |101072401| 1 | EIERHREH Feed reverse shaft 23 |115050501| 1 | RALE Cable ties 24 | 681759 2 | EHFTHZETSM11/44"x40 L=5.5 | Screw SM11/44 "x40 L=5.5
24 [101062401| 1 | #24TSM3.57-40X6 Screw SM3.57-40x 6 24 [115045001| 1 | OFEE12X2 Rubber ring 24 1062670612 1 | 4-ZFEFET Screw 25 | GH1000 1| EF Knife shaft connecting rod
25 [101062501| 1 | FiegE Feed holder 25 [101072601) 1 | {EiEKEHIHE Feed lever metal 9. MAFIEEME Ol reservoir & knee lifter components 26 | Gz850 1| PO AR Thread shear rock arm shaft
26 |101062601| 1 | #BETSM4. 37-40X7 Screw SM4.37-40X7 26 |101020401) 2 | 4Z4TSM5. 95-28 X7 Screw SM5.95-28x7 — — = 27 | GR7667 1| HEms Spring cover
27 |101062701| 1 | 4R4TSM4. 76-28X12 Screw SM4.76-28 X 12 27 |101072801| 1 | FI%AHRFIRIIE Recerse feed lever stopper | 28 | GW952 N Spring
28 [101062801| 1 | R4 Feed rocker shaft 28 [101072901| 1 | #Z§TM5X 18 Screw M5X18 | 29 | GR7665 1| BEEhaEs Thread shear rock arm shaft
29 [101062901] 2 | pEasmisE Thrust collar 29 |101073001 1 | EIERHRF Reverse feed control lever | 30 |6s189 1| HBETSM1/64"x40 Screw SM11/64 "x40
30 |101063001| 4 | #Z§TSM6. 35-40X4 Screw SM6.35-40x 4 \ 31 | 67666 | R Rool shaft assy FS| YRS | #E R EIR Deacription
31 |101063101| 2 | ERmETIHE Feed rocker shaft crank \ 32 | 6L650 1| Ee Nut 1 |iisora0n | 5 | e Bobbin
32 |ossra01az| 2 | sxmcra Retaining fing | 33 |Gz851 N Thread shear shaft 2+ |115024112 4 m;mxr(m) Needle (DBX1) #14
33+ [10t063301| 1 | sexypim Feed rocker shaft crank,M T 34 |CR7669 | 1) 45 Retainer ring 2 [11502a113 | 4 | instopxs-w22) Needle (DPX5) #22
33+ |101063302| 1 | pansEH Feed rocker shaft crank,H N S| 35 | GR76¢8 1| g Magnetic plug cushion mat 3 |11s150301 | 1 | igEciksat Rubber hinge asm
34 [101063401| 1 | @RI Walking foot middle pin % e 36 |GR7672 1| DNEREBHEKTSH Magnetic plug pin + 115150001 | 2 HL"X *ﬁgr Hu d;, geas
35 |101063501| 2 125TSM4. 76-28 X 15,5 Screw SM4.76-28 X 15.5 g } 37 |eLes2 ! $REISM1/4"x40 Nut SM1/4 "x40 5 |101120501 | 2 | #l3k iﬁgg RSta)berlzgsehion
36+ [ 101063601 1 | ta5FEHEN Rear crank asm,M . | 38 | GR7671 N Washers 6 101120601 | 2 |3 ﬁfs@;fﬂ(k) Head cushion
36+ [ 101063602 1 | fAZFiREAHAH Rear crank asm,H N 3 |est7es 1| R Screw 7 |11st52101| 8 yé% N Screw
37 |101063701] 1 42FFSM7. 14-28 Nut SM7.14-28 - 40 [oKL201-8 |2 | SRAA Nut M4 8 |101120801| 2 ;ﬂﬂﬁﬁ%gb () Head cushion
38 |101063801| 1 | 4 Feed driving shaft 41 | GR7670 1| MEERER Magnetic plug cushion mat 9 115152001 | 1 ié%&g{:; Connecting rod asm
39+ |101063901| 1 A5F X s Driving shaft crank,M 42 | GR7677 1| MR Thread loose seat 10 lisistoor | 1 ?('D'i:ﬂisﬁ" Oil reserivir
39+ [101063902] 1 | 44 7F X haEH Driving shaft crank,H re| mae Deacription 43 | Gws953 1| E Spring 11 eos0101 ) #ﬂ%‘-é Head cover
40 101064001 1 | 4gETSMA 37-40X12 Screw SM4.37-40X 12 . i ) 44 [Cs1764 | 1| BRETSIN/A"8 L=13 Screw SM1/4°x281L=13 12 |nsisiaor | 1 | s Cotton stand assy,2DR
41 |101064103] 1 ERHERIRE N Comecting link asm,H 1 |101100101) 1 | HEE Qil reservoir asm 45 |cores 1| mmmmsas Magnetic plug B otton stand assy,
2 |toroo202) 1| ik Oil rggprvoir s |orsaoo7 [ 1 | mezsns/sao 145 | ScrewsMis/eado=1as | 13|10 RISHAS Instruction book
3 [rotmoosorf 1 f A Oil reservoir gasket 47 |6s525-8 | 1 | HEMRBCHEER Electrical plug breacker washer 14 |rzsraze0n) 1) ik Plug.
4 | 101100401 1 | $2ETSM7. 94-24X7 Screw SM7.94-24X7 48 | Go1003 1 TihE Bushing lower shaft 1o [rstsreoty ) 4RET) () Plastic c.over
5 |1o1100501| 1 | HEmFLEEE Seal ring 49 |6Kkr202 2 | @4 5x8x0.5 Washer 4.5x8x0.5 fo [11615170T 1) #RET) (sh) Screw dirver
6 [1otmooeotf 1| AP BER Knee press cross shaft 50 |GR8BOO-61| 1 | 147 jEske 14 holes thread connector 17 [rersreony ﬁf_iﬂ @) Screw dirver
7 |101100701) 1 A B ) i 47 Connecting rod vertical 51 |orosoo78| 1 | smmssy Connceting teminal 18 |102120101 | 1 *ﬂ.i:i& Head rest
8 |101100801) 1 | SfuE Spring 52 |eresoo-co| 1 | meizs Groundwire teminel 19 [101121901) 1 | & Inner Box
9 |o4s100342| 1| $4EE10 E-ring 10 53 |GR9890-70| 1 | LEDATHELkER LED light wire connector 20 |1ore120n f 1) B Magnet
10 [ 1150602014 1 | $AFEBPHRGABESL Bracket 21 [15150701 | 6 23} Spike
11 | 115060101) 1 | EEIRR Knee pad plate asm 22 [115160601 | 1 | BEEIX19 Self sealing bag 9X19
12| 115060901f 1| 3R ATER Knee pad rubber blanket 23 [115160701 | 1 | BHHETXI0 Self sealing bag 7X10
13 |101101801| 1 | #EpE L Knee pad plate support 24 [115160801 | 1 BE814X20 Self sealing bag 14X20
14 |115060801| 1 FHETEIRETME X 12 Screw M6X12 25 115050501 | 3 | EA$Li3X100 Cable ties 3X100
15 | 115060601 1" | BEiR4R Knee pad plate 26 [115152001 | 1 | iE®eS Governor
16 | 115060701 1 | REIRSZR Knee pad plate support
17 | 115060501 1 | 32NHF Knee pad upright shaft
18 | 101102301 1 | FAERIIEH Knee press lifter rod




